p.a (Rs. OIH:~lakh per annum) from all sources.

In Rule 7 (a) the quantum of assistance has been enhanced by Rs. 1,0001- per month and the rule
shall now be read as under: .

"Subject to the fu lfillment of the provisions of the scheme, an allowance of Rs, 2,500/- per
month (lb. two thousand and five hundred per month) will be remitted on monthly basis to
the bank accounts of the hcncficiaries. This enhanced quantum will be payable only to those
beneficia des who have linked their bank accounts with Aadhaar and are receiving pension
through Aad hau r Payment Bridge System (Direct Benefit Transfer after seeding/linking